AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number	Chemical Treatment for HVAC Equipment (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB No. 21-101433
Procurement Agent	Jennifer Schofield
Vendor agrees to renew at the same price, terms and conditions	N/A
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	Chemical Treatment for HVAC Equipment (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB No. 21-101433 CPA No. 1272033
Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	<u>\$35,000.00</u>
Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	<u>\$1,845.83</u>
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business)	Premier Water & Energy Technology, Inc. (PRIME) Thomas F. Brandvold, President Years in Business: 49 Years doing business with DeKalb: 1 No LSBE participation required due to RFQ process
Attachments	UD CO FormQuote